
Total

104,419
73,745
91,533
91,404
114,804
109,646
97,094
108,377
101,410
95,350
106,034
110,384
94,763
109,234
105,142
119,413
120,332
113,250
112,542
123,033
91,011

94

2,193,014

Office of Nevada Secretary of State
Voter Registration Statistics

12/30/2022
 All  Voters by Senate District

All Senate Districts

Other

01 41,002 22,975 4,156 798 32,683 2,805

Senate District Democratic Republican Independent 
American Party Libertarian Non-Partisan

27,140 2,206
03 34,840 20,241 3,665 750 29,472 2,565
02 32,035 9,008 2,807 549

29,511 2,717
05 35,611 34,681 5,328 1,054 35,355 2,775
04 42,903 12,365 3,331 577

32,503 2,642
07 37,941 18,633 4,036 801 33,009 2,674
06 38,785 30,080 4,704 932

33,101 2,723
09 34,686 24,797 4,277 840 33,938 2,872
08 35,149 31,618 4,854 932

34,117 2,742
11 34,225 27,031 4,528 940 36,197 3,113
10 35,279 18,253 4,002 957

35,026 2,934
13 33,999 21,547 4,504 1,209 30,962 2,542
12 36,360 29,989 5,063 1,012

28,257 2,023
15 36,595 30,194 4,620 1,292 30,074 2,367
14 26,288 46,061 5,275 1,330

31,276 1,978
17 20,737 57,712 6,062 1,456 32,772 1,593
16 31,573 47,395 5,679 1,512

32,549 2,526
19 20,652 50,238 5,918 1,205 32,723 1,806
18 34,805 37,102 5,206 1,062

33,678 2,065
21 36,127 18,621 3,425 642 29,729 2,467
20 29,930 50,383 6,060 917

19 4

Total 709,541 638,973 97,502 20,768 674,091 52,139

No Fixed Address 19 49 2 1



Democratic Republican Independent 
American Party Libertarian Non-Partisan Other Total

141 94 28 2 165 2 432
1 5 1 0 5 0 12

1,577 5,947 531 109 3,005 132 11,301
424 2,214 156 35 827 29 3,685
603 1,788 165 28 931 18 3,533

23,542 36,013 4,394 1,156 23,324 1,842 90,271
26,288 46,061 5,275 1,330 28,257 2,023 109,234
11,091 16,331 2,141 535 11,994 657 42,749

722 1,943 200 64 1,005 47 3,981
19,760 29,121 3,338 913 18,277 1,274 72,683
31,573 47,395 5,679 1,512 31,276 1,978 119,413
2,597 9,729 933 238 5,450 239 19,186
8,961 22,840 2,038 512 10,275 533 45,159

63 362 37 12 151 9 634
8,051 22,150 2,770 627 15,044 768 49,410
717 1,204 161 28 1,020 25 3,155
348 1,427 123 39 832 19 2,788

20,737 57,712 6,062 1,456 32,772 1,593 120,332
7,415 9,638 1,224 290 8,267 679 27,513
4,569 18,020 1,825 456 10,417 440 35,727

73 828 85 8 287 11 1,292
405 2,084 173 19 593 34 3,308

7,288 16,675 2,286 386 11,662 594 38,891
902 2,993 325 46 1,497 48 5,811

20,652 50,238 5,918 1,205 32,723 1,806 112,542
99,250 201,406 22,934 5,503 125,028 7,400 461,521

Pursuant to state and federal law there may be a change in the number of registered voters after a statewide general election due to
required maintenance of the statewide voter registration list.
This report has been generated from Nevada's statewide voter registration database. The transmission of registration information between the counties
and the statewide database does not take place in real time. As a result, the numbers reflected in this report may not represent registration numbers
reflected in the county database at the precise moment a report is generated.
"Total Voter Registration" reflects all registered voters in the state that will be eligible to vote by the next federal primary or general election. This
includes the following voter statuses: active, inactive, and P-17. Not all county databases may have voters in all voter status categories.
"Active Voter" status includes any registered voter that is legally entitled to vote. This category includes new registrants who have provided all critical
eligibility criteria but are missing additional non-critical information from their applications, as well as existing registered voters whose records are being
updated or changed.
"Inactive Voter" status includes any voter for whom a county has received: 1) a returned residency confirmation mailing without a forwarding address
within the same county, or 2) information obtained through the United States Postal Service National Change of Address (NCOA) database indicating that
a voter has moved outside the county. An inactive voter is eligible to vote so long as they have met all other legal requirements to vote.
"P-17 Voter" status includes any registered voter who was under 18 years of age at the time his or her voter registration was submitted, but will be age
18 years of age or older by the next federal primary or general election and who has met all other legal requirements to vote.

Total
White Pine

Nye
Lincoln

Elko
Clark

Eureka

Churchill

Esmeralda

Total

Storey
Carson City

Washoe

Total
Nye

Mineral
Lyon

Douglas

Elko
Eureka

County

Total
Washoe
Pershing
Lander

Humboldt


	SENATE Total Page 1
	SENATE Total Page 2

