

Office of Nevada Secretary of State Voter Registration Statistics 12/30/2022 All Voters by Senate District

All Senate Districts

Senate District	Democratic	Republican	Independent American Party	Libertarian	Non-Partisan	Other	Total
01	41,002	22,975	4,156	798	32,683	2,805	104,419
02	32,035	9,008	2,807	549	27,140	2,206	73,745
03	34,840	20,241	3,665	750	29,472	2,565	91,533
04	42,903	12,365	3,331	577	29,511	2,717	91,404
05	35,611	34,681	5,328	1,054	35,355	2,775	114,804
06	38,785	30,080	4,704	932	32,503	2,642	109,646
07	37,941	18,633	4,036	801	33,009	2,674	97,094
08	35,149	31,618	4,854	932	33,101	2,723	108,377
09	34,686	24,797	4,277	840	33,938	2,872	101,410
10	35,279	18,253	4,002	957	34,117	2,742	95,350
11	34,225	27,031	4,528	940	36,197	3,113	106,034
12	36,360	29,989	5,063	1,012	35,026	2,934	110,384
13	33,999	21,547	4,504	1,209	30,962	2,542	94,763
14	26,288	46,061	5,275	1,330	28,257	2,023	109,234
15	36,595	30,194	4,620	1,292	30,074	2,367	105,142
16	31,573	47,395	5,679	1,512	31,276	1,978	119,413
17	20,737	57,712	6,062	1,456	32,772	1,593	120,332
18	34,805	37,102	5,206	1,062	32,549	2,526	113,250
19	20,652	50,238	5,918	1,205	32,723	1,806	112,542
20	29,930	50,383	6,060	917	33,678	2,065	123,033
21	36,127	18,621	3,425	642	29,729	2,467	91,011
No Fixed Address	19	49	2	1	19	4	94
Total	709,541	638,973	97,502	20,768	674,091	52,139	2,193,014

County	Democratic	Republican	Independent American Party	Libertarian	Non-Partisan	Other	Total
Elko	141	94	28	2	165	2	432
Eureka	1	5	1	0	5	0	12
Humboldt	1,577	5,947	531	109	3,005	132	11,301
Lander	424	2,214	156	35	827	29	3,685
Pershing	603	1,788	165	28	931	18	3,533
Washoe	23,542	36,013	4,394	1,156	23,324	1,842	90,271
Total	26,288	46,061	5,275	1,330	28,257	2,023	109,234
Carson City	11,091	16,331	2,141	535	11,994	657	42,749
Storey	722	1,943	200	64	1,005	47	3,981
Washoe	19,760	29,121	3,338	913	18,277	1,274	72,683
Total	31,573	47,395	5,679	1,512	31,276	1,978	119,413
Churchill	2,597	9,729	933	238	5,450	239	19,186
Douglas	8,961	22,840	2,038	512	10,275	533	45,159
Esmeralda	63	362	37	12	151	9	634
Lyon	8,051	22,150	2,770	627	15,044	768	49,410
Mineral	717	1,204	161	28	1,020	25	3,155
Nye	348	1,427	123	39	832	19	2,788
Total	20,737	57,712	6,062	1,456	32,772	1,593	120,332
Clark	7,415	9,638	1,224	290	8,267	679	27,513
Elko	4,569	18,020	1,825	456	10,417	440	35,727
Eureka	73	828	85	8	287	11	1,292
Lincoln	405	2,084	173	19	593	34	3,308
Nye	7,288	16,675	2,286	386	11,662	594	38,891
White Pine	902	2,993	325	46	1,497	48	5,811
Total	20,652	50,238	5,918	1,205	32,723	1,806	112,542
	99,250	201,406	22,934	5,503	125,028	7,400	461,521

Pursuant to state and federal law there may be a change in the number of registered voters after a statewide general election due to required maintenance of the statewide voter registration list.

This report has been generated from Nevada's statewide voter registration database. The transmission of registration information between the counties and the statewide database does not take place in real time. As a result, the numbers reflected in this report may not represent registration numbers reflected in the county database at the precise moment a report is generated.

"Total Voter Registration" reflects all registered voters in the state that will be eligible to vote by the next federal primary or general election. This includes the following voter statuses: active, inactive, and P-17. Not all county databases may have voters in all voter status categories.

"Active Voter" status includes any registered voter that is legally entitled to vote. This category includes new registrants who have provided all critical eligibility criteria but are missing additional non-critical information from their applications, as well as existing registered voters whose records are being updated or changed.

"Inactive Voter" status includes any voter for whom a county has received: 1) a returned residency confirmation mailing without a forwarding address within the same county, or 2) information obtained through the United States Postal Service National Change of Address (NCOA) database indicating that a voter has moved outside the county. An inactive voter is eligible to vote so long as they have met all other legal requirements to vote.

"P-17 Voter" status includes any registered voter who was under 18 years of age at the time his or her voter registration was submitted, but will be age 18 years of age or older by the next federal primary or general election and who has met all other legal requirements to vote.